

**HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_**  
**TO**  
**HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_**

**Offered By**

---

1 AMEND House Amendment No.\_\_\_\_ to Senate Bill No. 819, Page 13, Lines 46 to 48, by deleting  
2 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "of representatives;

5 (5) Two members of the senate appointed by the president pro tempore of the senate and  
6 one member of the senate appointed by the minority leader of the senate; and

7 (6) The executive director, or his or her designee, of the Missouri Juvenile Justice  
8 Association."; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
11 accordingly.

12  
13 THIS AMENDS 5536S01.37H.

Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_